# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
05/08/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David C Frey		05/08/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Julie Sandlin		
Street Address:	3940 North Traverse Mountain Boulevard Ste 200		
City:	Lehi		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84043		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78972798	RHETT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)274-2019

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8012742045

Email: david\_frey22@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: David Frey

Address Line 1: 3945 South Wasatch Boulevard Ste 239

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C Frey
Signature:	/David Frey/
Date:	05/08/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0141

900076345

Total Attachments: 1

source=Rhett Conveyance Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0142

## David C Frey 3945 South Wasatch Boulevard #239 Salt Lake City, UT 84124

May 8, 2007

RE: RHETT Trademark

This letter is to confirm the conveyance of my entire ownership interest in the Rhett trademark, serial number 78/972798 to Julie Sandlin effective immediately.

David Frey

TRADEMARK REEL: 003538 FRAME: 0143

**RECORDED: 05/08/2007**